## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gillz, LLC		101/11/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lantis Swimwear, LLC
Street Address:	8273 S. 6430 W.
City:	West Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84088
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78818347	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)576-1960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-576-1400

Email: nsdpnelson@aol.com

Correspondent Name: J. David Nelson

Address Line 1: 10885 South State Street Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. David Nelson
Signature:	/J. David Nelson/
Date:	04/27/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003531 FRAME: 0733

900075586

source=Gillz-LantisUtahNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003531 FRAME: 0734



# State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

N	on REC	þ	VED Processing Fee: \$37.00	)
R	JAN 1	1	2007	

Dishr Div. Of Corp. & Corpus, Codes and Companies of Comp	
be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for filing, and states as follows:	
be delivered to the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporations for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporation for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporation for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporation for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporation for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporation for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporation for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporation for Fining, and Salves at the Utan Division of Corporation for Fining fo	
he name of the limited liability company is: Gillz LLC	
he Articles of Organization shall be amended as set forth herein (mark all that apply):	
✓ There is a change in the name of the limited liability company to:  Lantis Swimwear LLC	
The articles of organization are amended as follows:	
A change of ownership structure or exchange/reclassification of interests:	
	0 1
The amendment was adopted on January 11 , 20 07	-11-
Each amendment was adopted by the members and any managers, as required by Section 48-2c-803 or 48-2c-204, or otherwise required by the articles or organization or operating agreement.	01-11-07A11:13
· ·	
	RCVD
Typed Name: Karl Chisum	
Capacity: Member Manager	,
Signed: /anll	Shares and with States
Dated: January 11, 2007	

Under GRAMA [63-2-201], all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, the husiness entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

Mailing/Faxing Information: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html

Division's Website: www.corporations.utah.gov

01/11/2007 Date: Receipt Number: 2001957 \$49.00 Amount Pald:

**RECORDED: 04/27/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003531 FRAME: 0735